

STORM STRUCTURAL REPAIRS 2019

CONTRACT NO. 8468

DATE: 8/22/19

| | | | R. G. Huston Co., Inc. | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. |
|---|---------------|--------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Item | Quantity | Price | Extension | Price |
| Section B: Proposal Page | | | | |
| 10911 - MOBILIZATION (ALL PROJECT SITES) - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$50,000.75 | \$50,000.75 | \$47,250.00 |
| 20101 - EXCAVATION CUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY | 20.00 | \$47.00 | \$940.00 | \$30.00 |
| 20217 - CLEAR STONE - TONS | 10.00 | \$23.00 | \$230.00 | \$25.00 |
| 20221 - TOPSOIL - SY | 160.00 | \$18.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$10.00 |
| 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY | 130.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$15.00 |
| 21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH | 2.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 |
| 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH | 2.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$300.00 |
| 21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$4,546.00 | \$4,546.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF | 190.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$8.00 |
| 21055 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EACH | 9.00 | \$260.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$260.00 |
| 21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY | 130.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$15.00 |
| 50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF | 25.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.25 | \$1.00 |
| 50410 - 42 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF | 25.00 | \$582.00 | \$14,550.00 | \$750.00 |
| 50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH | 2.00 | \$5,140.00 | \$10,280.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 90030 - COANDA SCREENS - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$77,000.00 |
| 90031 - SCREEN STRUCTURE REPAIRS - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$122,000.00 | \$122,000.00 | \$121,350.00 |
| 90032 - STORM CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (ARBORETUM POND 3 STRUCTURE AND DUNNS MARSH STRUCTURE) - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 90033 - NEENAH R-1550 HYDROVENT CASTING - EACH | 1.00 | \$3,338.00 | \$3,338.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 90034 - SAFETY FENCE (6-FT) - LF | 170.00 | \$16.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$1.00 |
| 90035 - LAKE & STORM CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION (WILLOW CREEK WEIR EXTENSION) - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 90036 - NATIVE VEGETATED MAT - SY | 30.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$141.00 |
| 90037 - SAFETY FENCE (4-FT) - LF | 60.00 | \$16.00 | \$960.00 | \$1.00 |
| 90038 - WILLOW CREEK WEIR MODIFICATIONS - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$49,940.00 |
| 90039 - REMOVE & REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE - LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$5,290.00 | \$5,290.00 | \$150.00 |
| 24 Items | Totals | | \$347,545.00 | \$351,835.00 |